
Fall Trap League C18 Weekly Report for Week 10 
November 15th, 2018 

Position pairings: 1 vs 8  5 vs 3  7 vs 6  4 vs 2 
 

Team 1: Premature Ejectors 
 

Score: 106.2 Points: 0 Total: 8 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Dan Baar  12 16.56 5.2 17.2 16.10 5.5 10 0  161 
  James Berggren   14.11 6.9  14.11 6.9 9 0  127 
  Jesse Hafterson  15 16.22 5.4 20.4 16.10 5.5 10 0  161 
  Julianna Hays   11.67 8.6  11.67 8.6 9 0  105 
  Rick Hays   17.78 4.4  17.78 4.4 9 0  160 
  Tom Rauscher   20.00 2.8  20.00 2.8 8 0  160 
*Joel Reinhard  21 18.56 3.8 24.0 18.80 3.6 10 0  188 
  Dan Sullivan  20 13.33 7.5 24.0 14.00 7.0 10 0  140 
  Jessica True   11.11 9.0  11.11 9.0 9 0  100 
  Robert True  16 17.56 4.5 20.5 17.40 4.6 10 0  174 
 
 

Team 2: Lake Life 
 

Score: 94.3 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Alex Alex   17.67 4.4  17.67 4.4 9 0  159 
*Ryan Connelly  22 18.00 4.2 24.0 18.40 3.9 10 0  184 
  Kevin Kinney   18.00 4.2  18.00 4.2 7 0  126 
  Beau Montgomery  10 15.00 6.3 16.3 14.50 6.7 10 0  145 
  Mark Teigen  22 18.56 3.8 24.0 18.90 3.6 10 0  189 
 



Fall Trap League C18 Weekly Report for Week 10 
November 15th, 2018 

Position pairings: 1 vs 8  5 vs 3  7 vs 6  4 vs 2 
 

Team 3: Rookies Incorporated 
 

Score: 114.1 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Kevin Brown  15 17.67 4.4 19.4 17.40 4.6 10 0  174 
*Albert DeWitt  17 15.89 5.7 22.7 16.00 5.6 10 0  160 
  Scott Ebert  23 18.00 4.2 24.0 18.50 3.9 10 0  185 
  Tom Fox  21 18.33 4.0 24.0 18.60 3.8 10 0  186 
  Bob Jack  11 14.67 6.5 17.5 14.30 6.8 10 0  143 
  Saul LaCoursiere  23 21.78 1.6 24.0 21.90 1.5 10 0  219 
  Travis Rehfeld   16.38 5.3  16.38 5.3 8 0  131 
 
 

Team 4: Kurt MFG Hot Shots 
 

Score: 107.7 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Brian Bahr  16 19.22 3.3 19.3 18.90 3.6 10 0  189 
  Tom Dey  8 6.44 12.3 20.3 6.60 12.2 10 0  66 
  Jim Jenson  16 17.44 4.6 20.6 17.30 4.7 10 0  173 
*Bob Martin  19 17.67 4.4 23.4 17.80 4.3 10 0  178 
  Shel Rosburg  22 20.33 2.6 24.0 20.50 2.5 10 0  205 
 



Fall Trap League C18 Weekly Report for Week 10 
November 15th, 2018 

Position pairings: 1 vs 8  5 vs 3  7 vs 6  4 vs 2 
 

Team 5: Downunder Liquor Shots 
 

Score: 120.0 Points: 2 Total: 8 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Greg Austin  17 18.67 3.7 20.7 18.50 3.9 10 0  185 
  Roger Brommer  15 13.11 7.6 22.6 13.30 7.5 10 0  133 
  Tom Hedgers  23 17.67 4.4 24.0 18.20 4.1 10 0  182 
  Mike Iverson  21 16.11 5.5 24.0 16.60 5.2 10 0  166 
  Ryan Iverson  16 12.50 8.1 24.0 12.89 7.8 9 0  116 
  Jim Klein  18 21.56 1.7 19.7 21.20 2.0 10 0  212 
  Tim Morell  17 12.56 8.0 24.0 13.00 7.7 10 0  130 
*Nick Nelson  20 16.44 5.3 24.0 16.80 5.0 10 0  168 
  John Skochenski  15 19.44 3.2 18.2 19.00 3.5 10 0  190 
  Scott Zbikowski  19 19.89 2.9 21.9 19.80 2.9 10 0  198 
 
 

Team 6: Naughty Bunch 
 

Score: 115.5 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Kurt Anderson  11 7.67 11.4 22.4 8.00 11.2 10 0  80 
  Luke Charpentier  19 20.67 2.3 21.3 20.50 2.5 10 0  205 
  Don Don  21 17.33 4.7 24.0 17.70 4.4 10 0  177 
  Dylan Dylan  17 16.44 5.3 22.3 16.50 5.3 10 0  165 
*Tim Larson  21 19.78 3.0 24.0 19.90 2.9 10 0  199 
  Jake Nelson  18 17.11 4.8 22.8 17.20 4.8 10 0  172 
  Dann White  12 14.89 6.4 18.4 14.60 6.6 10 0  146 
 



Fall Trap League C18 Weekly Report for Week 10 
November 15th, 2018 

Position pairings: 1 vs 8  5 vs 3  7 vs 6  4 vs 2 
 

Team 7: Kodah Contracting 
 

Score: 116.6 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jeff Downham   22.67 0.9  22.67 0.9 6 0  136 
  Doug Gramstad  16 13.00 7.7 23.7 13.60 7.3 5 0  68 
  Troy Mattick  20 16.56 5.2 24.0 16.90 5.0 10 0  169 
*Joann McDonald  22 17.89 4.3 24.0 18.30 4.0 10 0  183 
  Mike Mike   15.83 5.7  15.83 5.7 6 0  95 
  Jaric Pleski  22 20.78 2.3 24.0 20.90 2.2 10 0  209 
  Andy S        0 0  0 
  Char S        0 0  0 
  Ann Marie Schmitz  14 14.11 6.9 20.9 14.10 6.9 10 0  141 
  Rick Shannon   22.25 1.2  22.25 1.2 8 0  178 
 
 

Team 8: League average 
 

Score: 110.6 Points: 2 Total: 8 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
          0 0  0 
 
Super Shooters: None 
 
Fall Trap League C18 Team Standings through week 10 
 
Team 8 League average 8.0 
Team 5 Downunder Liquor Shots 8.0 
Team 1 Premature Ejectors 8.0 
Team 7 Kodah Contracting 6.0 
Team 4 Kurt MFG Hot Shots 4.0 
Team 3 Rookies Incorporated 4.0 
Team 6 Naughty Bunch 2.0 
Team 2 Lake Life 0.0 
 
The winner of the second half will be determined by the first 25 birds of the shoot-off. 
Team 5 vs Team 1 



Fall Trap League C18 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 10 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Saul LaCoursiere 219 21.90 10 0 Rookies Incorporated 
Jim Klein 212 21.20 10 0 Downunder Liquor Shots 
Jaric Pleski 209 20.90 10 0 Kodah Contracting 
Shel Rosburg 205 20.50 10 0 Kurt MFG Hot Shots 
Luke Charpentier 205 20.50 10 0 Naughty Bunch 
Tim Larson 199 19.90 10 0 Naughty Bunch 
Scott Zbikowski 198 19.80 10 0 Downunder Liquor Shots 
John Skochenski 190 19.00 10 0 Downunder Liquor Shots 
Brian Bahr 189 18.90 10 0 Kurt MFG Hot Shots 
Mark Teigen 189 18.90 10 0 Lake Life 
Joel Reinhard 188 18.80 10 0 Premature Ejectors 
Tom Fox 186 18.60 10 0 Rookies Incorporated 
Greg Austin 185 18.50 10 0 Downunder Liquor Shots 
Scott Ebert 185 18.50 10 0 Rookies Incorporated 
Ryan Connelly 184 18.40 10 0 Lake Life 
Joann McDonald 183 18.30 10 0 Kodah Contracting 
Tom Hedgers 182 18.20 10 0 Downunder Liquor Shots 
Bob Martin 178 17.80 10 0 Kurt MFG Hot Shots 
Rick Shannon 178 22.25 8 0 Kodah Contracting 
Don Don 177 17.70 10 0 Naughty Bunch 
Kevin Brown 174 17.40 10 0 Rookies Incorporated 
Robert True 174 17.40 10 0 Premature Ejectors 
Jim Jenson 173 17.30 10 0 Kurt MFG Hot Shots 
Jake Nelson 172 17.20 10 0 Naughty Bunch 
Troy Mattick 169 16.90 10 0 Kodah Contracting 
Nick Nelson 168 16.80 10 0 Downunder Liquor Shots 
Mike Iverson 166 16.60 10 0 Downunder Liquor Shots 
Dylan Dylan 165 16.50 10 0 Naughty Bunch 
Dan Baar 161 16.10 10 0 Premature Ejectors 
Jesse Hafterson 161 16.10 10 0 Premature Ejectors 
Tom Rauscher 160 20.00 8 0 Premature Ejectors 
Rick Hays 160 17.78 9 0 Premature Ejectors 
Albert DeWitt 160 16.00 10 0 Rookies Incorporated 
Alex Alex 159 17.67 9 0 Lake Life 
Dann White 146 14.60 10 0 Naughty Bunch 
Beau Montgomery 145 14.50 10 0 Lake Life 
Bob Jack 143 14.30 10 0 Rookies Incorporated 
Ann Marie Schmitz 141 14.10 10 0 Kodah Contracting 



Dan Sullivan 140 14.00 10 0 Premature Ejectors 
Jeff Downham 136 22.67 6 0 Kodah Contracting 
Roger Brommer 133 13.30 10 0 Downunder Liquor Shots 
Travis Rehfeld 131 16.38 8 0 Rookies Incorporated 
Tim Morell 130 13.00 10 0 Downunder Liquor Shots 
James Berggren 127 14.11 9 0 Premature Ejectors 
Kevin Kinney 126 18.00 7 0 Lake Life 
Ryan Iverson 116 12.89 9 0 Downunder Liquor Shots 
Julianna Hays 105 11.67 9 0 Premature Ejectors 
Jessica True 100 11.11 9 0 Premature Ejectors 
Mike Mike 95 15.83 6 0 Kodah Contracting 
Kurt Anderson 80 8.00 10 0 Naughty Bunch 
Doug Gramstad 68 13.60 5 0 Kodah Contracting 
Tom Dey 66 6.60 10 0 Kurt MFG Hot Shots 
Char S 0 0.00 0 0 Kodah Contracting 
 0 0.00 0 0 League average 
Andy S 0 0.00 0 0 Kodah Contracting 
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